
 
  
Nangiloc Colignan and District 
Primary School 

School Newsletter 13.6.23 
 

 
School Reminders:- 

 
Canteen lunches are  
available each Friday 

~~~~~~~ 
Social Friday Morning Tea 

from 8.30am to 9.30am  
~~~~~~~ 

Auskick match 
Sat 17.6.23 
Cancelled 
~~~~~~~ 

Celebration of Learning 
Event for Term 2 

Wed 21.6.23 
~~~~~~ 

Lightning Prems  
Wed 12.7.23 

~~~~~~~ 
Parent/Carer Interviews 

Thurs 13.7.23 
~~~~~~~ 

Glasses for Kids Program  
Prep to Year 3  
students only 

Fri 28.7.23 
~~~~~~~ 

BMX Trick Bike Show 
Tues 8.8.23 

~~~~~~~ 
Red Cliffs Steam Train 

Prep—2 class only 
Wed 30.8.23 

~~~~~~~ 
School Camp 

27.11.23 to 1.12.23 
at the  

Cave Hill Creek camp 
~~~~~~~ 

Outside of School Hours 
Care Program runs  

Monday to Friday each 
school week. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Glasses for Kids (GFK) Program - will be 
visiting our school on Friday 28th of July.   
This is a free program for students in 
Prep to Year 3. 
 
A qualified optometrist will be visiting our 
school to conduct the screening, testing and 
prescribing of glasses if required.  All  
glasses prescribed will be free to students.   
 
Attached is an information sheet about the 
program and a consent form.  We strongly 
encourage parents/carers of students in 
Prep to Year 3 to fill in the consent form and 
return to the school as soon as possible. 
 
If you have any questions please contact the 
school. 
 
New Canteen Menu - please find attached 
a copy of our new canteen menu.  There are 
now some items which are free.  Thanks 
Gini for all your hard work in the canteen. 
 
Student Snack and Lunches - we kindly 
ask that students no longer bring 2 minute 
noodle meals to school.   
 
Auskick - is our sporting activity this term.  
The end of term event with us competing 
against Gol Gol has been cancelled.   

Celebration of Learning Event for Term 2 
will be held at school on Wednesday 21st of 
June. 

Parent/Carer - Teacher Interviews - will be 
held on Thursday 13th of July at school.  
Over the page is a schedule of available 
times for each teacher.  If you would like to 
make an appointment please fill in the  
attached form with a suitable time for you 
and return to the school. 

Survey - parents and guardians are invited 
to take part in a survey to help inform a  
better and fairer education system https://
www.education.gov.au/review-inform-better-
and-fairer-education system 
 
The online survey is an opportunity to help 
shape the future of education in Australia. It 
closes on Friday 23 June 2023. 
The survey is open to anyone who cares for 
a school-aged child and makes decisions 

about their education. Students aged under 
18 years can also take part, but require  
consent from a parent or guardian to do so. 
The expert panel for the review will use the 
results to inform recommendations for the 
final report to all education ministers, by  
31 October 2023. The final report will advise 
education ministers on what targets and  
reforms should be included in the next  
National School Reform Agreement. 
 
Sea of Hands Installation - Cate has done 
an excellent job co-ordinating with the  
Primary School and Kinder to put together a 
Sea of Hands Installation to show a  
solidarity for Reconciliation Week. 

 
New Flags and Flag Poles - the school 
now purchased and installed new flag poles 
and flags. 
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30 May 2023 
 
Dear Parent / Carer 
 
We will be conducting Parent / Carer Teacher interviews on Thursday 13th of July.  Below is a  
schedule of available interview times.  We ask that you please fill in your name in any of the time slots 
that you would be available to come into the school for an interview.  We understand that due to other 
commitments you may not be able to attend on Thursday, if this is the case please phone Ben on  
0429 264 448 to arrange another time.  Thank you. 

 

Nangiloc/Colignan & District 
Primary School 

Time Mr Crum - Yr 5-6 Miss Mott - Yr 3-4 Mr Hume - Prep-1-2 

9.00am    

9.30am    

10.00am    

10.30am    

11.00am    

11.30am    

12.00pm    

12.30pm    

1.00pm    

1.30pm    

2.00pm    

2.30pm    

3.00pm    

3.30pm    

4.00pm    

4.30pm    

5.00pm    

5.30pm    
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Dancing on a Tuesday Afternoon 
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Spending lunchtime inside  
due to the rain  
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Having fun playing dress-ups at  
Outside of School Hours Care 
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New Canteen Menu 


